Greater
perfusion.1,†,‡
Fewer leaks.2,†,§
EEA™ circular stapler
with Tri-Staple™ technology
†Preclinical results may not correlate with clinical performance in
humans. ‡Compared to the Ethicon Echelon Circular™* Powered
stapler. Based on staple-line vascularity analysis using MicroCT

1.	Based on internal report #RE00330708 rev 1, Perfusion analysis for circular staplers, comparing  EEA™ circular stapler with Tri-Staple™
technology. May 13, 2021.  2. Based on internal report #RE00318260 rev 1, Comparative leak testing for EEA™ circular stapler with Tri-
Staple™ technology and Ethicon™* CDH. April 2021.  3. Based on internal report #RE00354964, Device removal force for EEA™ circular
stapler with Tri-Staple™ technology vs. Echelon Circular™* powered stapler. January 7, 2022.  4. Based on internal test report #RE00073061,
Tulip formative evaluation summary. Nov. 25, 2016.  5. Based on internal test report #RE00183973_B, Firing force and audible feedback
test report. July 2020.  6. Based on internal test report #RE00069039 rev 5.1, EEA™ circular stapler with Tri-Staple™ technology design
verification report. Sept. 29, 2020.  7. Based on internal report #RE00365456, Comparative in vivo leak testing for EEA™ circular staplers
with Tri-Staple™ technology (TRIEEA25XT) and Ethicon Echelon Circular™* Powered stapler (CDH25P). Dec. 21, 2021.  8. Based on internal
test report #RE00200393 rev 2, Comparison of circular staplers: tissue compression profiles as determine by 2-D static axisymmetric finite
element analysis (FEA). June. 17, 2021.
©2023 Medtronic. Medtronic, Medtronic logo, and Engineering the extraordinary are trademarks of Medtronic. ™*Third-party brands are
trademarks of their respective owners. All other brands are trademarks of a Medtronic company. 10/2023 – US-ST-2300019 – [WF#1973970]
Bring greater leak protection to your procedures.7,†,‡
For more information, visit medtronic.com/EEATriStaple
Order code Description Color Staple heights
TRIEEA21MT EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 21 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEA21XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 21 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEAXL21MT EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 21 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEAXL21XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 21 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEA25MT EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 25 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEA25XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 25 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEAXL25MT EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 25 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEAXL25XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 25 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEA28MT EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 28 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEA28XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 28 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEAXL28MT EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 28 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEAXL28XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 28 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEA31MT EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 31 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEA31XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 31 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEAXL31MT EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 31 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEAXL31XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 31 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEA33MT EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 33 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEA33XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology 33 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEAXL33MT EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 33 Medium/Thick Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEAXL33XT Black EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 33 Extra Thick Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEAXL21MTORVIL EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 21 Medium/Thick
and OrVil™ Transoral Circular Stapler Anvil Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEAXL21XTORVIL Black EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 21 Extra Thick
and OrVil™ Transoral Circular Stapler Anvil Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm
TRIEEAXL25MTORVIL EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 25 Medium/Thick
and OrVil™ Transoral Circular Stapler Anvil Purple 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.0 mm
TRIEEAXL25XTORVIL Black EEA™ Circular Stapler XL Length with Tri-Staple™ Technology 25 Extra Thick
and OrVil™ Transoral Circular Stapler Anvil Black 4.0 mm, 4.5 mm, 5.0 mm